
   

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to other MGCC events in 2024

Event Results and Reports for:-

MG Car Club North West
Ty Croes Weekend Sprint

Interclub Event, Anglesey National Circuit, 2 Lap
Saturday, May 4th, 2024 - Round 1

Interclub status event and a qualifying round of:

MGCC Speed Championship 2024 (CH2024/S048)

ANWCC Speed Championship 2024 (CH2024/S083

Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship 2024

Fairfield Motor Comapany Welsh Sprint and Hillclimb Championship 2024

XBC Cross Border Border Speed Championship 2024

The Porsche Club Speed Championship 2024

MSCC Techniques Speed Championship 2024

Healeysport Speed Championship 2024

HRCR Speed Series Championship 2024
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Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 1700cc conforming to S11 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

21 James McAllister Suzuki Swift 1586 Cross Border  164.84 155.17 147.39 146.17 146.17 1 65

2 Gareth Coleman Suzuki Swift 1586 Cross Border  164.73 159.47 153.24 151.97 151.97 2 69

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc conforming to S12 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

4 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 1998 Cross Border  144.59 136.83 129.81 129.36 129.36 1 19

3 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio Cup 1998 Liverpool  152.59 147.70 136.18 135.43 135.43 2 40

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc conforming to S12 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

5 David Reid Subaru 2500 Cross Border  134.08 128.39 122.86 122.85 122.85 1 12

6 Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra 1998 Cross Border  154.25 145.59 135.05 132.20 132.20 2 25

7 Darren Coleman Subaru 2500 Cross Border B 147.41 136.20 137.20 137.26 136.20 3 43

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc conforming to S12 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

9 Ronnie Macgregor Honda S2000 1997 Cross Border  156.50 162.05 134.88 133.05 133.05 1 29

8 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 1840 Cross Border  149.28 133.51 135.05 133.38 133.38 2 31

26 Robert Yuill Mazda MX5 1840 Cross Border  149.67 143.24 134.51 133.47 133.47 3 32

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc conforming to S12 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

10 Christopher McDaid Zenos 2000 Cross Border  147.12 135.90 127.92 126.60 126.60 1 16

Ty Croes Weekend Sprint, Saturday

Anglesey National Circuit       -      May 4th, 2024          Course Length: 3592 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MG Car Club North West
Event Results

04/05/2024 17:55:00 - Results info: Results. M. Ashcroft, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 2A - Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

12 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 ANWCC  158.67 144.57 133.54 146.06 133.54 1 33

Class: 2B - Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

14 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 1988 ANWCC  144.39 136.47 123.97 121.90 121.90 1 10

115 John Munro Westfield 1999 Cross Border  DNS DNS 124.14 122.83 122.83 2 11

15 Roy Munro Westfield 1999 Cross Border  155.02 DNS 130.20 130.20 3 21

Class: MOG - Morgan Championship Handicap -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

23 Simon Baines Roadster 3700 Morgan SCC  R/F 132.90 126.64 124.94 124.94 1 15

19 Clive Glass Morgan 8 3900 Morgan SCC  152.44 147.25 131.84 132.65 131.84 2 24

18 Paul Clarke Morgan Lightweight 2967 Morgan SCC  155.73 159.12 133.66 136.51 133.66 3 34

20 Robert Stones Morgan Lightweight 2967 Morgan SCC  166.88 152.27 134.24 135.15 134.24 4 36

17 Paul Bryan Morgan 4/4 1998 Morgan SCC  173.53 169.15 151.11 138.58 138.58 5 50

24 Philip Cowpland Plus 8 3948 Morgan SCC  200.79 151.52 146.07 145.95 145.95 6 64

16 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 4/4 1267 Morgan SCC  176.66 164.45 158.36 155.13 155.13 7 74

22 Howard Burton Morgan 4/4 1800 Morgan SCC  179.00 185.69 173.01 162.22 162.22 8 75

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

25 Henry Holdcroft Austin A34 1275 Liverpool  171.49 151.47 148.19 145.83 145.83 1 63

Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

27 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 1796 BARC  179.33 149.27 135.74 131.40 131.40 1 23

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

43 Andy Fagan Porsche 3400 PCGB  134.29 136.26 123.51 121.41 121.41 1 9

28 Howard Holdcroft Triumph TR4 2098 TR Register  153.52 146.73 135.79 135.24 135.24 2 38

04/05/2024 17:55:00 - Results info: Results. M. Ashcroft, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

29 Dave Banner Westfield 1598 BARC  138.67 132.84 114.49 115.57 114.49 1 3

30 Chris Boyd Sylva 1440 Liverpool  138.95 127.28 116.41 114.57 114.57 2 4

31 Harry Moody Westfield 1440 Liverpool  149.96 F/R F/R 3 76

Class: P4 - Porsche Cars P4 up to 220 BHP (164kw) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

34 Stephen Jory 944 3000 PCGB  134.94 127.45 125.27 124.75 124.75 1 13

33 Martin Leach 911 3000 PCGB  143.99 133.62 130.77 130.25 130.25 2 22

32 Simon Cristol Boxster S 3200 PCGB  149.24 134.55 133.72 132.96 132.96 3 28

132 Ian Cristol Boxster S 3200 PCGB  145.15 138.48 135.75 137.36 135.75 4 41

35 Hannes Tanzer Boxster S 3200 PCGB  166.93 151.13 146.07 144.16 144.16 5 60

Class: P3 - Porsche Cars P3 220 up to 280 BHP (164-209kw) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

38 Wayne Eason Boxster 2700 PCGB  142.63 130.17 125.83 124.91 124.91 1 14

39 Geraint Evans 911 Carrera 3364 PCGB  F/R 130.73 128.62 128.05 128.05 2 17

40 Jon Baldock Boxster S 3200 PCGB  146.98 132.82 129.55 128.98 128.98 3 18

36 Graham Rose 924S 3000 PCGB  151.31 133.84 129.81 129.81 4 20

37 Chris Milne Boxster S 3200 PCGB  155.52 138.53 136.84 136.35 136.35 5 44

Class: P1 - Porsche Cars P1 Over 361 BHP -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

42 David Dyson Porsche 992 GT3 3999 PCGB  146.07 123.38 120.28 119.82 119.82 1 8

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

44 Charlie Fraser Spire 1396 Cross Border  125.19 114.46 109.84 112.05 109.84 1 2

145 Michael Thornton Embassy 1998 Liverpool  141.99 122.82 115.90 115.90 2 5

45 Alex Thornton Embassy 1998 Liverpool  145.03 126.16 117.98 117.98 3 6

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

46 William Garrett Lotus Emira 3500 TVR  133.86 121.40 120.40 119.28 119.28 1 7

04/05/2024 17:55:00 - Results info: Results. M. Ashcroft, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 5A - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

47 Stuart Mather Jedi 600 Cross Border  152.82 DNS 141.31 138.71 138.71 1 51

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

48 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298 BARC  175.04 125.91 107.62 106.93 106.93 1 1

Class: MG1 - MGCC Group 1 Road Cars A -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

150 Ian Hodkinson MGTF160 1800 MGCC  157.00 143.69 142.27 140.81 140.81 1 56

50 Alex Hodkinson MGTF160 1800 MGCC  154.43 141.86 141.39 141.03 141.03 2 57

49 Nigel Pratten MG TF 160 1796 MGCC  164.53 153.07 150.03 151.18 150.03 3 66

Class: MG2 - MGCC Group 2 Road Cars B -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

51 Robert Watkinson MGB GT 1800 MGCC  168.28 157.59 155.29 155.00 155.00 1 73

Class: MG3 - MGCC Group 3 Modified Cars Road Going -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

54 Ian Howlett MGF 1796 MGCC  161.46 142.04 139.22 138.76 138.76 1 52

53 Brent Wilkin MGB GT 1950 MGCC  165.32 153.70 145.97 144.20 144.20 2 62

55 Stanley Dixon MGZR 160 1800 MGCC  170.11 159.07 158.20 154.35 154.35 3 71

Class: MG4 - MGCC Group 4 Modified Cars Non-Road Going -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

56 John Spencer MG ZR 160 1800 MGCC  198.11 155.16 150.63 151.41 150.63 1 68

57 Rosemary Collins MG ZS 2500 MGCC  181.21 156.65 154.26 152.86 152.86 2 70

Class: MG5 - MGCC Group 5 Sports Libre Road Going -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

59 Rob Armstrong MG Midget 1600 MGCC  153.62 168.38 134.98 134.99 134.98 1 37

58 Neil Thomas MG Midget 1796 MGCC  174.16 149.17 139.95 140.99 139.95 2 54

04/05/2024 17:55:00 - Results info: Results. M. Ashcroft, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, dry



Class: AH1 - Austin Healey Class 1: Austin Healey Sprites -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

160 Maxwell Shand Sprite 1380 Austin Healey  144.57 137.33 132.62 132.62 1 26

64 Stephen Casson Lenham Sprite GTO 1330 Austin Healey B 149.72 134.40 133.25 133.25 2 30

62 Paul Baker Sprite 1380 Austin Healey  154.09 139.51 135.78 135.78 3 42

60 Garrow Shand Sprite 1380 Austin Healey  155.51 138.62 137.95 137.95 4 48

66 John Tewson Sprite 1380 Austin Healey  171.51 142.99 138.54 138.54 5 49

67 Michael Mohr Sprite 1340 Austin Healey  169.67 144.37 139.72 139.72 6 53

61 Brett Dillon Sprite 1330 Austin Healey B 159.65 144.02 141.47 140.37 140.37 7 55

63 Richard Salisbury Sebring Sprite 1330 Austin Healey  160.86 152.54 143.12 143.12 8 59

65 Robert Owen Sprite 1330 Austin Healey  166.43 153.76 150.30 F/R 150.30 9 67

Class: AH2 - Austin Healey Class 2: Austin Healey 100, 100/6, 3000, or Healey Silverstone's -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

70 Peter Walton 3000 BT7 2990 Austin Healey  151.68 137.64 132.66 132.66 1 27

74 Richard Mason 3000 MK2 2968 Austin Healey  145.32 135.11 134.04 134.04 2 35

69 Ian Thomas 3000 2993 Austin Healey  165.04 135.35 139.84 135.35 3 39

73 Michael Berry 100M 2660 Austin Healey  148.86 138.58 136.50 136.50 4 45

75 William Richards 3000 MK1 3000 Austin Healey  147.15 138.74 136.60 136.60 5 46

71 Murray Shand 3000 Mk2 3000 Austin Healey  166.66 142.60 141.05 141.05 6 58

68 Trish Cecile-Pritchard 3000 MK1 2990 Austin Healey  167.50 150.22 144.19 144.19 7 61

72 Peter Richards 100 2660 Austin Healey  178.60 155.47 154.35 154.35 8 71

Class: AH4 - Austin Healey Class 4: Modified Sprites -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

76 Navdeep Singh Bharma Sprite 1380 Austin Healey  148.09 154.01 141.39 137.43 137.43 1 47

04/05/2024 17:55:00 - Results info: Results. M. Ashcroft, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, dry



Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 1700cc conforming to S11 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

21 James McAllister Suzuki Swift 1586 Cross Border Cross Border  146.17 1 65

2 Gareth Coleman Suzuki Swift 1586 Cross Border Cross Border  151.97 2 69

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc conforming to S12 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

4 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 1998 Cross Border Cross Border  129.36 1 19

3 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio Cup 1998 Liverpool Cross Border  135.43 2 40

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc conforming to S12 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

5 David Reid Subaru 2500 Cross Border Cross Border  122.85 1 12

6 Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra 1998 Cross Border Cross Border  132.20 2 25

7 Darren Coleman Subaru 2500 Cross Border Cross Border B 136.20 3 43

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc conforming to S12 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

9 Ronnie Macgregor Honda S2000 1997 Cross Border Cross Border  133.05 1 29

8 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 1840 Cross Border Cross Border  133.38 2 31

26 Robert Yuill Mazda MX5 1840 Cross Border Cross Border  133.47 3 32

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc conforming to S12 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

10 Christopher McDaid Zenos 2000 Cross Border Cross Border  126.60 1 16

Ty Croes Weekend Sprint, Saturday

Anglesey National Circuit       -      May 4th, 2024          Course Length: 3592 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MG Car Club North West
Championships Report

04/05/2024 17:55:00 - Results info: Results. M. Ashcroft, C of C



Class: 2A - Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

12 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 ANWCC ANWCC  133.54 1 33

Class: 2B - Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

14 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 1988 ANWCC ANWCC  121.90 1 10

115 John Munro Westfield 1999 Cross Border Cross Border  122.83 2 11

15 Roy Munro Westfield 1999 Cross Border Cross Border  130.20 3 21

Class: MOG - Morgan Championship Handicap -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

23 Simon Baines Roadster 3700 Morgan SCC Morgan SCC  124.94 1 15

19 Clive Glass Morgan 8 3900 Morgan SCC Morgan SCC  131.84 2 24

18 Paul Clarke Morgan Lightweight 2967 Morgan SCC Morgan SCC  133.66 3 34

20 Robert Stones Morgan Lightweight 2967 Morgan SCC Morgan SCC  134.24 4 36

17 Paul Bryan Morgan 4/4 1998 Morgan SCC Morgan SCC  138.58 5 50

24 Philip Cowpland Plus 8 3948 Morgan SCC Morgan SCC  145.95 6 64

16 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 4/4 1267 Morgan SCC Morgan SCC  155.13 7 74

22 Howard Burton Morgan 4/4 1800 Morgan SCC Morgan SCC  162.22 8 75

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

25 Henry Holdcroft Austin A34 1275 Liverpool  145.83 1 63

Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

27 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 1796 BARC  131.40 1 23

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

43 Andy Fagan Porsche 3400 PCGB ANWCC  121.41 1 9

28 Howard Holdcroft Triumph TR4 2098 TR Register TR  135.24 2 38

04/05/2024 17:55:00 - Results info: Results. M. Ashcroft, C of C



Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

29 Dave Banner Westfield 1598 BARC LDMC  114.49 1 3

30 Chris Boyd Sylva 1440 Liverpool ANWCC  114.57 2 4

31 Harry Moody Westfield 1440 Liverpool LMC  F/R 3 76

Class: P4 - Porsche Cars P4 up to 220 BHP (164kw) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

34 Stephen Jory 944 3000 PCGB PCGB  124.75 1 13

33 Martin Leach 911 3000 PCGB PCGB  130.25 2 22

32 Simon Cristol Boxster S 3200 PCGB PCGB  132.96 3 28

132 Ian Cristol Boxster S 3200 PCGB PCGB  135.75 4 41

35 Hannes Tanzer Boxster S 3200 PCGB PCGB  144.16 5 60

Class: P3 - Porsche Cars P3 220 up to 280 BHP (164-209kw) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

38 Wayne Eason Boxster 2700 PCGB  124.91 1 14

39 Geraint Evans 911 Carrera 3364 PCGB PCGB  128.05 2 17

40 Jon Baldock Boxster S 3200 PCGB PCGB  128.98 3 18

36 Graham Rose 924S 3000 PCGB PCGB  129.81 4 20

37 Chris Milne Boxster S 3200 PCGB PCGB  136.35 5 44

Class: P1 - Porsche Cars P1 Over 361 BHP -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

42 David Dyson Porsche 992 GT3 3999 PCGB PCGB  119.82 1 8

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

44 Charlie Fraser Spire 1396 Cross Border Cross Border  109.84 1 2

145 Michael Thornton Embassy 1998 Liverpool Cross Border  115.90 2 5

45 Alex Thornton Embassy 1998 Liverpool Cross Border  117.98 3 6

04/05/2024 17:55:00 - Results info: Results. M. Ashcroft, C of C



Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

46 William Garrett Lotus Emira 3500 TVR  119.28 1 7

Class: 5A - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

47 Stuart Mather Jedi 600 Cross Border Cross Border  138.71 1 51

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

48 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298 BARC  106.93 1 1

Class: MG1 - MGCC Group 1 Road Cars A -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

150 Ian Hodkinson MGTF160 1800 MGCC  140.81 1 56

50 Alex Hodkinson MGTF160 1800 MGCC  141.03 2 57

49 Nigel Pratten MG TF 160 1796 MGCC MGCC Speed  150.03 3 66

Class: MG2 - MGCC Group 2 Road Cars B -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

51 Robert Watkinson MGB GT 1800 MGCC MGCC Speed  155.00 1 73

Class: MG3 - MGCC Group 3 Modified Cars Road Going -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

54 Ian Howlett MGF 1796 MGCC MGCC Speed  138.76 1 52

53 Brent Wilkin MGB GT 1950 MGCC MGCC Speed  144.20 2 62

55 Stanley Dixon MGZR 160 1800 MGCC MGCC Speed  154.35 3 71

Class: MG4 - MGCC Group 4 Modified Cars Non-Road Going -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

56 John Spencer MG ZR 160 1800 MGCC MGCC Speed  150.63 1 68

57 Rosemary Collins MG ZS 2500 MGCC MGCC Speed  152.86 2 70

04/05/2024 17:55:00 - Results info: Results. M. Ashcroft, C of C



Class: MG5 - MGCC Group 5 Sports Libre Road Going -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

59 Rob Armstrong MG Midget 1600 MGCC MGCC Speed  134.98 1 37

58 Neil Thomas MG Midget 1796 MGCC MGCC Speed  139.95 2 54

Class: AH1 - Austin Healey Class 1: Austin Healey Sprites -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

160 Maxwell Shand Sprite 1380 Austin Healey Austin Healey  132.62 1 26

64 Stephen Casson Lenham Sprite GTO 1330 Austin Healey Austin Healey B 133.25 2 30

62 Paul Baker Sprite 1380 Austin Healey Austin Healey  135.78 3 42

60 Garrow Shand Sprite 1380 Austin Healey Austin Healey  137.95 4 48

66 John Tewson Sprite 1380 Austin Healey Austin Healey  138.54 5 49

67 Michael Mohr Sprite 1340 Austin Healey Austin Healey  139.72 6 53

61 Brett Dillon Sprite 1330 Austin Healey Austin Healey B 140.37 7 55

63 Richard Salisbury Sebring Sprite 1330 Austin Healey Austin Healey  143.12 8 59

65 Robert Owen Sprite 1330 Austin Healey Austin Healey  150.30 9 67

Class: AH2 - Austin Healey Class 2: Austin Healey 100, 100/6, 3000, or Healey Silverstone's -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

70 Peter Walton 3000 BT7 2990 Austin Healey Austin Healey  132.66 1 27

74 Richard Mason 3000 MK2 2968 Austin Healey Austin Healey  134.04 2 35

69 Ian Thomas 3000 2993 Austin Healey Austin Healey  135.35 3 39

73 Michael Berry 100M 2660 Austin Healey Austin Healey  136.50 4 45

75 William Richards 3000 MK1 3000 Austin Healey Austin Healey  136.60 5 46

71 Murray Shand 3000 Mk2 3000 Austin Healey Austin Healey  141.05 6 58

68 Trish Cecile-Pritchard 3000 MK1 2990 Austin Healey Austin Healey  144.19 7 61

72 Peter Richards 100 2660 Austin Healey Austin Healey  154.35 8 71

Class: AH4 - Austin Healey Class 4: Modified Sprites -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

76 Navdeep Singh Bharma Sprite 1380 Austin Healey Austin Healey  137.43 1 47

04/05/2024 17:55:00 - Results info: Results. M. Ashcroft, C of C



Ty-Croes, Anglesey -  National Circuit, Two Laps
 Split and sector layout for today’s event

Start Line

Split 1, 64ft

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk                Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale

Split 2
(on lap 1)

Finish Line
(on lap 2)

Cabin 1



Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Split 2 Speed/Trap Finish

2 Gareth Coleman Suzuki Swift SB 3.57 81.71 164.73

3 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio Cup 1B 3.56 74.85 152.59

4 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 1B 3.38 70.81 144.59

5 David Reid Subaru 1C 2.54 64.96 134.08

6 Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra 1C 3.42 76.70 154.25

7 Darren Coleman Subaru 1C 2.94 72.98 147.41

8 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 1D 3.18 72.44 149.28

10 Christopher McDaid Zenos 1E 3.06 72.27 147.12

9 Ronnie Macgregor Honda S2000 1D 3.09 75.53 156.50

12 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 2A 3.32 79.43 158.67

14 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 2B 3.25 70.76 144.39

16 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 4/4 MOG 4.16 87.71 176.66

17 Paul Bryan Morgan 4/4 MOG 3.20 83.44 173.53

21 James McAllister Suzuki Swift SB 3.41 81.61 164.84

18 Paul Clarke Morgan Lightweight MOG 3.26 75.39 155.73

19 Clive Glass Morgan 8 MOG 3.25 75.27 152.44

20 Robert Stones Morgan Lightweight MOG 3.35 83.24 166.88

22 Howard Burton Morgan 4/4 MOG 3.42 90.30 179.00

23 Simon Baines Roadster MOG 3.58 72.15 R/F

24 Philip Cowpland Plus 8 MOG 3.34 100.69 200.79

115 John Munro Westfield 2B 3.16 DNS

25 Henry Holdcroft Austin A34 3A 3.91 87.39 171.49

26 Robert Yuill Mazda MX5 1D 3.28 72.64 149.67

27 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 3D 3.14 76.99 179.33

28 Howard Holdcroft Triumph TR4 3E 3.35 74.05 153.52

29 Dave Banner Westfield 3H 3.64 68.77 138.67

30 Chris Boyd Sylva 3H 2.76 68.49 138.95

31 Harry Moody Westfield 3H 3.12 72.18 149.96

32 Simon Cristol Boxster S P4 2.90 73.67 149.24

33 Martin Leach 911 P4 2.96 70.31 143.99

34 Stephen Jory 944 P4 2.75 65.81 134.94

35 Hannes Tanzer Boxster S P4 3.26 78.81 166.93

36 Graham Rose 924S P3 3.05 74.65 151.31

37 Chris Milne Boxster S P3 3.18 78.77 155.52

38 Wayne Eason Boxster P3 2.77 69.82 142.63

132 Ian Cristol Boxster S P4 2.92 70.51 145.15

39 Geraint Evans 911 Carrera P3 2.69 71.82 F/R

40 Jon Baldock Boxster S P3 3.13 72.42 146.98

42 David Dyson Porsche 992 GT3 P1 3.29 72.25 146.07

43 Andy Fagan Porsche 3E 3.30 64.73 134.29

44 Charlie Fraser Spire 4A 3.48 111.89 125.19

45 Alex Thornton Embassy 4A 3.58 145.03
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47 Stuart Mather Jedi 5A 3.11 73.77 152.82

48 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 5C 5.05 85.37 175.04

49 Nigel Pratten MG TF 160 MG1 3.17 79.91 164.53

46 William Garrett Lotus Emira 4B 3.37 67.91 133.86

150 Ian Hodkinson MGTF160 MG1 2.82 76.98 157.00

51 Robert Watkinson MGB GT MG2 3.38 81.43 168.28

145 Michael Thornton Embassy 4A 3.49 68.76 141.99

53 Brent Wilkin MGB GT MG3 3.22 79.98 165.32

54 Ian Howlett MGF MG3 3.25 77.98 161.46

55 Stanley Dixon MGZR 160 MG3 3.59 83.10 170.11

56 John Spencer MG ZR 160 MG4 3.88 107.33 198.11

57 Rosemary Collins MG ZS MG4 3.35 94.95 181.21

58 Neil Thomas MG Midget MG5 3.18 86.67 174.16

59 Rob Armstrong MG Midget MG5 3.43 75.52 153.62

50 Alex Hodkinson MGTF160 MG1 2.86 75.17 154.43

60 Garrow Shand Sprite AH1 3.24 77.34 155.51

61 Brett Dillon Sprite AH1 3.28 79.71 159.65

62 Paul Baker Sprite AH1 3.37 75.46 154.09

63 Richard Salisbury Sebring Sprite AH1 3.70 78.82 160.86

64 Stephen Casson Lenham Sprite GTO AH1 3.54 74.14 149.72

65 Robert Owen Sprite AH1 3.53 80.51 166.43

66 John Tewson Sprite AH1 3.71 77.26 171.51

67 Michael Mohr Sprite AH1 3.59 87.78 169.67

68 Trish Cecile-Pritchard 3000 MK1 AH2 3.18 82.55 167.50

69 Ian Thomas 3000 AH2 3.01 78.98 165.04

70 Peter Walton 3000 BT7 AH2 3.30 75.19 151.68

71 Murray Shand 3000 Mk2 AH2 3.51 75.43 166.66

72 Peter Richards 100 AH2 3.25 91.09 178.60

73 Michael Berry 100M AH2 2.98 73.47 148.86

74 Richard Mason 3000 MK2 AH2 3.54 70.63 145.32

75 William Richards 3000 MK1 AH2 3.09 73.24 147.15

76 Navdeep Singh Bharma Sprite AH4 3.49 71.65 148.09

160 Maxwell Shand Sprite AH1 2.92 70.16 144.57

15 Roy Munro Westfield 2B 0.00 155.02

04/05/2024 17:55:00



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

2 Gareth Coleman SB 3.37 78.01 3.37 74.64 81.46 159.47

3 Jonathan Baines 1B 3.25 72.24 3.25 68.99 75.46 147.70

4 Derek Rothnie 1B 3.24 67.38 3.24 64.14 69.45 136.83

6 Simon Rothnie 1C 3.21 71.63 3.21 68.42 73.96 145.59

9 Ronnie Macgregor 1D 2.74 80.73 2.74 77.99 81.32 162.05

10 Christopher McDaid 1E 2.96 66.46 2.96 63.50 69.44 135.90

12 Roger Abbott 2A 3.25 70.59 3.25 67.34 73.98 144.57

14 Nigel Fox 2B 2.82 66.50 2.82 63.68 69.97 136.47

16 George Proudfoot MOG 3.12 79.21 3.12 76.09 85.24 164.45

17 Paul Bryan MOG 2.98 82.68 2.98 79.70 86.47 169.15

18 Paul Clarke MOG 2.94 82.17 2.94 79.23 76.95 159.12

19 Clive Glass MOG 2.88 70.88 2.88 68.00 76.37 147.25

20 Robert Stones MOG 2.88 74.05 2.88 71.17 78.22 152.27

21 James McAllister SB 3.04 75.44 3.04 72.40 79.73 155.17

22 Howard Burton MOG 3.06 78.23 3.06 75.17 107.46 185.69

23 Simon Baines MOG 2.56 64.90 2.56 62.34 68.00 132.90

24 Philip Cowpland MOG 2.97 74.89 2.97 71.92 76.63 151.52

5 David Reid 1C 2.41 62.79 2.41 60.38 65.60 128.39

25 Henry Holdcroft 3A 3.22 73.85 3.22 70.63 77.62 151.47

26 Robert Yuill 1D 3.22 70.01 3.22 66.79 73.23 143.24

27 Elen Worthington 3D 2.74 72.60 2.74 69.86 76.67 149.27

28 Howard Holdcroft 3E 3.01 71.07 3.01 68.06 75.66 146.73

29 Dave Banner 3H 3.00 65.35 3.00 62.35 67.49 132.84

30 Chris Boyd 3H 2.87 62.38 2.87 59.51 64.90 127.28

31 Harry Moody 3H 3.29 111.85 3.29 108.56 88.15 F/R

32 Simon Cristol P4 2.70 65.61 2.70 62.91 68.94 134.55

33 Martin Leach P4 2.65 65.32 2.65 62.67 68.30 133.62

34 Stephen Jory P4 2.62 62.61 2.62 59.99 64.84 127.45

35 Hannes Tanzer P4 2.76 71.64 2.76 68.88 79.49 151.13

36 Graham Rose P3 3.14 66.44 3.14 63.30 67.40 133.84

37 Chris Milne P3 2.55 67.63 2.55 65.08 70.90 138.53

38 Wayne Eason P3 2.69 64.04 2.69 61.35 66.13 130.17

39 Geraint Evans P3 2.18 63.35 2.18 61.17 67.38 130.73

40 Jon Baldock P3 2.80 66.10 2.80 63.30 66.72 132.82

42 David Dyson P1 2.88 61.35 2.88 58.47 62.03 123.38

7 Darren Coleman 1C 2.87 67.17 2.87 64.30 69.03 136.20

8 Keith Rose 1D 2.83 65.28 2.83 62.45 68.23 133.51

43 Andy Fagan 3E 2.94 70.06 2.94 67.12 66.20 136.26

44 Charlie Fraser 4A 2.76 56.05 2.76 53.29 58.41 114.46

45 Alex Thornton 4A 3.27 62.94 3.27 59.67 63.22 126.16

46 William Garrett 4B 2.92 59.88 2.92 56.96 61.52 121.40

132 Ian Cristol P4 2.83 67.04 2.83 64.21 71.44 138.48

48 Glyn Sketchley 5C 2.99 61.61 2.99 58.62 64.30 125.91

49 Nigel Pratten MG1 2.59 73.54 2.59 70.95 79.53 153.07

150 Ian Hodkinson MG1 2.62 69.86 2.62 67.24 73.83 143.69

Timed 1
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51 Robert Watkinson MG2 2.90 75.52 2.90 72.62 82.07 157.59

53 Brent Wilkin MG3 3.08 74.00 3.08 70.92 79.70 153.70

54 Ian Howlett MG3 2.73 68.33 2.73 65.60 73.71 142.04

55 Stanley Dixon MG3 3.54 77.43 3.54 73.89 81.64 159.07

56 John Spencer MG4 3.22 76.64 3.22 73.42 78.52 155.16

57 Rosemary Collins MG4 3.18 76.95 3.18 73.77 79.70 156.65

145 Michael Thornton 4A 3.87 61.57 3.87 57.70 61.25 122.82

58 Neil Thomas MG5 2.92 72.85 2.92 69.93 76.32 149.17

59 Rob Armstrong MG5 3.80 66.53 3.80 62.73 101.85 168.38

50 Alex Hodkinson MG1 2.68 68.83 2.68 66.15 73.03 141.86

60 Garrow Shand AH1 2.79 67.28 2.79 64.49 71.34 138.62

61 Brett Dillon AH1 2.78 70.26 2.78 67.48 73.76 144.02

62 Paul Baker AH1 3.04 67.50 3.04 64.46 72.01 139.51

63 Richard Salisbury AH1 3.34 74.72 3.34 71.38 77.82 152.54

64 Stephen Casson AH1 3.14 65.30 3.14 62.16 69.10 134.40

65 Robert Owen AH1 2.90 74.57 2.90 71.67 79.19 153.76

66 John Tewson AH1 3.06 69.99 3.06 66.93 73.00 142.99

67 Michael Mohr AH1 3.24 70.29 3.24 67.05 74.08 144.37

68 Trish Cecile-Pritchard AH2 2.90 71.73 2.90 68.83 78.49 150.22

69 Ian Thomas AH2 2.77 70.37 2.77 67.60 64.98 135.35

70 Peter Walton AH2 2.95 68.09 2.95 65.14 69.55 137.64

71 Murray Shand AH2 3.18 3.18 n/a n/a 142.60

72 Peter Richards AH2 3.11 75.82 3.11 72.71 79.65 155.47

73 Michael Berry AH2 2.75 67.49 2.75 64.74 71.09 138.58

74 Richard Mason AH2 2.86 64.78 2.86 61.92 70.33 135.11

75 William Richards AH2 2.97 68.04 2.97 65.07 70.70 138.74

76 Navdeep Singh Bharma AH4 2.85 79.36 2.85 76.51 74.65 154.01

160 Maxwell Shand AH1 2.61 66.12 2.61 63.51 71.21 137.33

15 Roy Munro 2B n/a n/a n/a DNS

115 John Munro 2B n/a n/a n/a DNS

47 Stuart Mather 5A n/a n/a n/a DNS



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

2 Gareth Coleman SB 3.22 75.21 3.22 71.99 78.03 153.24

3 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.98 66.22 2.98 63.24 69.96 136.18

4 Derek Rothnie 1B 2.89 63.39 2.89 60.50 66.42 129.81

5 David Reid 1C 2.31 59.62 2.31 57.31 63.24 122.86

6 Simon Rothnie 1C 3.08 65.91 3.08 62.83 69.14 135.05

7 Darren Coleman 1C 3.11 67.87 3.11 64.76 69.33 137.20

8 Keith Rose 1D 2.66 64.28 2.66 61.62 70.77 135.05

9 Ronnie Macgregor 1D 2.78 65.67 2.78 62.89 69.21 134.88

21 James McAllister SB 3.07 71.74 3.07 68.67 75.65 147.39

10 Christopher McDaid 1E 2.75 62.41 2.75 59.66 65.51 127.92

12 Roger Abbott 2A 2.75 64.04 2.75 61.29 69.50 133.54

14 Nigel Fox 2B 2.67 61.15 2.67 58.48 62.82 123.97

15 Roy Munro 2B 2.62 62.93 2.62 60.31 67.27 130.20

16 George Proudfoot MOG 2.94 76.27 2.94 73.33 82.09 158.36

17 Paul Bryan MOG 3.02 72.75 3.02 69.73 78.36 151.11

18 Paul Clarke MOG 2.77 65.65 2.77 62.88 68.01 133.66

20 Robert Stones MOG 2.90 65.00 2.90 62.10 69.24 134.24

22 Howard Burton MOG 3.02 82.40 3.02 79.38 90.61 173.01

23 Simon Baines MOG 2.87 61.89 2.87 59.02 64.75 126.64

24 Philip Cowpland MOG 2.75 71.97 2.75 69.22 74.10 146.07

19 Clive Glass MOG 2.78 64.31 2.78 61.53 67.53 131.84

115 John Munro 2B 2.96 60.41 2.96 57.45 63.73 124.14

25 Henry Holdcroft 3A 3.52 72.91 3.52 69.39 75.28 148.19

26 Robert Yuill 1D 2.72 65.40 2.72 62.68 69.11 134.51

27 Elen Worthington 3D 2.97 67.15 2.97 64.18 68.59 135.74

28 Howard Holdcroft 3E 3.17 66.13 3.17 62.96 69.66 135.79

29 Dave Banner 3H 2.90 55.61 2.90 52.71 58.88 114.49

30 Chris Boyd 3H 2.95 56.81 2.95 53.86 59.60 116.41

32 Simon Cristol P4 2.61 64.46 2.61 61.85 69.26 133.72

33 Martin Leach P4 2.33 63.24 2.33 60.91 67.53 130.77

34 Stephen Jory P4 2.61 61.01 2.61 58.40 64.26 125.27

35 Hannes Tanzer P4 2.69 70.55 2.69 67.86 75.52 146.07

36 Graham Rose P3 3.42 63.90 3.42 60.48 65.91 129.81

37 Chris Milne P3 2.58 67.03 2.58 64.45 69.81 136.84

38 Wayne Eason P3 2.74 61.56 2.74 58.82 64.27 125.83

39 Geraint Evans P3 2.48 61.78 2.48 59.30 66.84 128.62

40 Jon Baldock P3 2.66 63.76 2.66 61.10 65.79 129.55

42 David Dyson P1 2.73 59.92 2.73 57.19 60.36 120.28

43 Andy Fagan 3E 2.98 59.59 2.98 56.61 63.92 123.51

132 Ian Cristol P4 2.51 64.85 2.51 62.34 70.90 135.75

44 Charlie Fraser 4A 2.84 2.84 n/a n/a 109.84

45 Alex Thornton 4A 2.92 56.81 2.92 53.89 61.17 117.98

47 Stuart Mather 5A 2.71 66.47 2.71 63.76 74.84 141.31

48 Glyn Sketchley 5C 3.08 53.18 3.08 50.10 54.44 107.62

46 William Garrett 4B 3.14 58.80 3.14 55.66 61.60 120.40

Timed 2
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49 Nigel Pratten MG1 3.86 73.35 3.86 69.49 76.68 150.03

150 Ian Hodkinson MG1 2.70 68.98 2.70 66.28 73.29 142.27

51 Robert Watkinson MG2 2.84 74.24 2.84 71.40 81.05 155.29

53 Brent Wilkin MG3 2.78 69.95 2.78 67.17 76.02 145.97

54 Ian Howlett MG3 2.80 67.56 2.80 64.76 71.66 139.22

55 Stanley Dixon MG3 3.17 76.22 3.17 73.05 81.98 158.20

56 John Spencer MG4 3.36 74.68 3.36 71.32 75.95 150.63

57 Rosemary Collins MG4 3.15 76.24 3.15 73.09 78.02 154.26

58 Neil Thomas MG5 2.79 68.93 2.79 66.14 71.02 139.95

59 Rob Armstrong MG5 2.60 66.00 2.60 63.40 68.98 134.98

50 Alex Hodkinson MG1 2.56 68.17 2.56 65.61 73.22 141.39

60 Garrow Shand AH1 2.55 66.67 2.55 64.12 71.28 137.95

61 Brett Dillon AH1 2.97 68.81 2.97 65.84 72.66 141.47

62 Paul Baker AH1 2.86 66.05 2.86 63.19 69.73 135.78

63 Richard Salisbury AH1 3.22 70.16 3.22 66.94 72.96 143.12

64 Stephen Casson AH1 3.13 65.24 3.13 62.11 68.01 133.25

65 Robert Owen AH1 2.66 73.25 2.66 70.59 77.05 150.30

66 John Tewson AH1 3.15 67.09 3.15 63.94 71.45 138.54

67 Michael Mohr AH1 3.33 68.52 3.33 65.19 71.20 139.72

68 Trish Cecile-Pritchard AH2 2.99 70.98 2.99 67.99 73.21 144.19

69 Ian Thomas AH2 2.71 67.91 2.71 65.20 71.93 139.84

70 Peter Walton AH2 2.62 64.94 2.62 62.32 67.72 132.66

71 Murray Shand AH2 3.07 67.71 3.07 64.64 73.34 141.05

160 Maxwell Shand AH1 2.74 64.30 2.74 61.56 68.32 132.62

72 Peter Richards AH2 3.40 74.67 3.40 71.27 79.68 154.35

73 Michael Berry AH2 2.84 66.46 2.84 63.62 70.04 136.50

74 Richard Mason AH2 2.88 65.09 2.88 62.21 68.95 134.04

75 William Richards AH2 2.96 65.11 2.96 62.15 71.49 136.60

76 Navdeep Singh Bharma AH4 2.95 68.73 2.95 65.78 72.66 141.39



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

2 Gareth Coleman SB 3.53 74.15 3.53 70.62 77.82 151.97

3 Jonathan Baines 1B 3.02 66.04 3.02 63.02 69.39 135.43

4 Derek Rothnie 1B 2.89 63.04 2.89 60.15 66.32 129.36

5 David Reid 1C 2.18 59.46 2.18 57.28 63.39 122.85

6 Simon Rothnie 1C 2.94 63.84 2.94 60.90 68.36 132.20

7 Darren Coleman 1C 2.87 67.04 2.87 64.17 70.22 137.26

8 Keith Rose 1D 2.69 64.47 2.69 61.78 68.91 133.38

9 Ronnie Macgregor 1D 2.71 64.97 2.71 62.26 68.08 133.05

21 James McAllister SB 3.06 71.00 3.06 67.94 75.17 146.17

10 Christopher McDaid 1E 2.74 60.97 2.74 58.23 65.63 126.60

12 Roger Abbott 2A 3.00 64.84 3.00 61.84 81.22 146.06

16 George Proudfoot MOG 2.96 75.20 2.96 72.24 79.93 155.13

17 Paul Bryan MOG 3.00 66.97 3.00 63.97 71.61 138.58

18 Paul Clarke MOG 2.87 66.57 2.87 63.70 69.94 136.51

19 Clive Glass MOG 2.71 64.56 2.71 61.85 68.09 132.65

20 Robert Stones MOG 2.71 64.52 2.71 61.81 70.63 135.15

22 Howard Burton MOG 3.10 79.96 3.10 76.86 82.26 162.22

23 Simon Baines MOG 2.68 60.85 2.68 58.17 64.09 124.94

24 Philip Cowpland MOG 2.87 72.29 2.87 69.42 73.66 145.95

115 John Munro 2B 2.88 59.44 2.88 56.56 63.39 122.83

14 Nigel Fox 2B 2.68 59.52 2.68 56.84 62.38 121.90

25 Henry Holdcroft 3A 3.00 71.50 3.00 68.50 74.33 145.83

26 Robert Yuill 1D 2.75 64.72 2.75 61.97 68.75 133.47

27 Elen Worthington 3D 2.86 64.78 2.86 61.92 66.62 131.40

28 Howard Holdcroft 3E 3.11 65.82 3.11 62.71 69.42 135.24

29 Dave Banner 3H 2.82 55.99 2.82 53.17 59.58 115.57

30 Chris Boyd 3H 2.80 56.02 2.80 53.22 58.55 114.57

32 Simon Cristol P4 2.56 64.29 2.56 61.73 68.67 132.96

33 Martin Leach P4 2.38 63.51 2.38 61.13 66.74 130.25

34 Stephen Jory P4 2.67 60.45 2.67 57.78 64.30 124.75

35 Hannes Tanzer P4 2.90 2.90 n/a n/a 144.16

37 Chris Milne P3 2.76 67.30 2.76 64.54 69.05 136.35

38 Wayne Eason P3 2.74 60.93 2.74 58.19 63.98 124.91

39 Geraint Evans P3 2.30 61.67 2.30 59.37 66.38 128.05

40 Jon Baldock P3 2.82 63.53 2.82 60.71 65.45 128.98

132 Ian Cristol P4 2.60 66.93 2.60 64.33 70.43 137.36

42 David Dyson P1 2.81 59.61 2.81 56.80 60.21 119.82

43 Andy Fagan 3E 2.71 58.60 2.71 55.89 62.81 121.41

44 Charlie Fraser 4A 2.96 52.54 2.96 49.58 59.51 112.05

145 Michael Thornton 4A 3.40 56.91 3.40 53.51 58.99 115.90

46 William Garrett 4B 3.79 59.78 3.79 55.99 59.50 119.28

47 Stuart Mather 5A 2.59 66.34 2.59 63.75 72.37 138.71

48 Glyn Sketchley 5C 2.89 52.06 2.89 49.17 54.87 106.93

49 Nigel Pratten MG1 2.65 72.96 2.65 70.31 78.22 151.18

50 Alex Hodkinson MG1 2.53 68.47 2.53 65.94 72.56 141.03

Timed 3
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51 Robert Watkinson MG2 2.70 73.45 2.70 70.75 81.55 155.00

56 John Spencer MG4 3.23 75.10 3.23 71.87 76.31 151.41

55 Stanley Dixon MG3 3.02 74.40 3.02 71.38 79.95 154.35

57 Rosemary Collins MG4 3.01 74.35 3.01 71.34 78.51 152.86

58 Neil Thomas MG5 2.87 68.84 2.87 65.97 72.15 140.99

59 Rob Armstrong MG5 2.60 65.40 2.60 62.80 69.59 134.99

150 Ian Hodkinson MG1 2.52 68.33 2.52 65.81 72.48 140.81

61 Brett Dillon AH1 2.72 68.53 2.72 65.81 71.84 140.37

65 Robert Owen AH1 2.89 111.50 2.89 108.61 88.50 F/R

76 Navdeep Singh Bharma AH4 2.94 66.01 2.94 63.07 71.42 137.43

54 Ian Howlett MG3 2.76 67.54 2.76 64.78 71.22 138.76

53 Brent Wilkin MG3 3.15 70.24 3.15 67.09 73.96 144.20
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